

RESOLUTION NUMBER 21-447

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DELTA, STATE OF UTAH, ADOPTING THE 2020 SIX COUNTY REGION PRE-DISASTER HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

WHEREAS, the City Council recognizes the threat that natural hazards pose to people and property within the City;

WHEREAS, Delta City has participated in the creation of a multi-hazard mitigation plan, herby known as the 2020 SIX COUNTY REGION PRE-DISASTER HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN in accordance with the Disaster Mitigation Act of 2000;

WHEREAS, the 2020 SIX COUNTY PRE-DISASTER HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN identifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in Delta City from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and,

WHEREAS, adoption by the City Council demonstrates their commitment to hazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2020 SIX COUNTY REGION PRE-DISASTER HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it hereby RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Delta, State of Utah THAT:

Section 1. the Governing Body of Delta City endorses and adopts the 2020 SIX COUNTY REGION PRE-DISASTER HAZARD MITIGATION PLAN.

Section 2. To the extent that any section, part or provision of this Resolution is held invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect any other portion of this Resolution, and all sections, parts and provisions of the Resolution shall be severable.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately, as authorized by Section 10-3-719 of the Utah Code Annotated.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Delta, State of Utah on the 21st day of April, 2021 by the following Vote:

	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
Robert W. Banks				1/1
Brett C. Bunker	<u> </u>			
Kiley J. Chase				\$
Nicholas W. Killpack				
Betty Jo Western				
John Wesley Niles				
TA W L NI				
John Wesley Niles MAYOR				
Delta C				
CORPORATE S	EAL	Sherri V	Westbrook	

CITY RECORDER